

Technical Label Information Sheet

Item Code : **M2111**

SAUMBGFPSOM

Item Title : **Beef Meal (No Gluten/Pres)**

1. Ingredient Listing

Ingredients: Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Mineral Salt (451), Flavour Enhancer (621), Acidity Regulator (331), Antioxidant (316), Spice Extract, Flavour

2. Allergens

Component	Present?	& Sulphite Level	Source Raw Material
Cereals containing gluten	NO		
Crustacea and / or their products	NO		
Egg and / or their products	NO		
Fish and / or their products	NO		
Milk and / or their products	NO		
Tree Nuts and / or their products	NO		
Sesame Seeds and / or their products	NO		
Peanuts and / or their products	NO		
Soybeans and / or their products	NO		
Added sulphites at > 10mg/kg	NO		
Added nitrite	NO		
Flavour Enhancers (620, 621, 622, 623, 624, 625, 627, 631, 635)	YES		Flavour Enhancer

N.B. The table above shows potentially allergenic and other sensitive components contained in the ingredients in this products' recipe. In addition this product is processed in a facility that handles a wide range of other ingredients containing components that could potentially cause allergenic reactions in some people. These components include wheat / gluten, soy, milk, sulphites, sesame and egg.

The level of sulphite or nitrite shown may be above the allowed level in the Australia New Zealand Food Standards Code. However it is recognised that loss of sulphite / nitrite occurs during processing and storage so that the final level is expected to comply when the product is used as directed.